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June 29, 2023  ELLERY SOPKO 

DIRECT DIAL:  780.423.8536   

DIRECT FAX:  780.423.2870 

EMAIL:  esopko@parlee.com 
OUR FILE #: 64203-7/ELJ 

 

Sent via email:  

doris.bonora@dentons.com 

michael.sestito@dentons.com 
 
Dentons Canada LLP 

2500 Stantec Tower 

10220 – 103 Ave NW 

Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 
 
Attention: Doris Bonora K.C. and  

Michael Sestito 

 

Sent via email:  

crista.osualdini@mross.com 

david.risling@mross.com 
 
McLennan Ross LLP 

600 McLennan Ross Building 

12220 Stony Plain Road 

Edmonton, AB  T5N 3Y4 
 
Attention: Crista Osualdini and  

David Risling 

 

Sent via email: jhutchison@jlhlaw.ca  
 
Hutchison Law 

#190 Broadway Business Square 

130 Broadway Boulevard 

Sherwood Park AB  T8H 2A3 
 
Attention: Janet Hutchison 

Sent via email: jfaulds@fieldlaw.com  
 
Field Law 

#2500, 10175 - 101 Street 

Edmonton AB  T5J 0H3 
 
Attention: P. Jonathan Faulds, Q.C. 

 

 

Sent via email:  s.twinn@live.ca 
 
Shelby Twinn  

 

Sent via email: 

isaac.twinn@sawridgefirstnation.com 
 
Sawridge First Nation 

806 Caribou Trail NE 

Sawridge Indian Reserve 150G  
 
Attention: Chief Isaac Twinn 

Dear Sir/Madam : 
 
Re: In the Matter of the Trustee Act, RSA 2000, c T-8, and the Sawridge Trusts 

Action No. 1103 14112 - Notice of Withdrawal of Lawyer of Record  

Please find enclosed herewith for service upon you a Notice of Withdrawal of Lawyer of Record.  

The parties may contact Chief Isaac Twinn directly going forward.   

Yours truly, 

PARLEE McLAWS LLP 

 
ELLERY SOPKO 

ELJ/kp 

Enclosure  
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           Form 4 

           [Rule 2.29] 
COURT FILE NUMBER 
 

1103 14112 

COURT 
 

COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE 
 

EDMONTON 

APPLICANT 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE TRUSTEE ACT, 
R.S.A. 2000, c T-8, AS AMENDED 
 
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE SAWRIDGE 
BAND INTER VIVOS SETTLEMENT, 
CREATED BY CHIEF WALTER PATRICK 
TWINN, OF THE SAWRIDGE INDIAN BAND, 
NO. 19, now known as SAWRIDGE FIRST 
NATION, ON APRIL 15, 1985 (the “1985 
Sawridge Trust”) 
 

DOCUMENT NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
LAWYER OF RECORD 

 

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND 
CONTACT INFORMATION OF 
PARTY FILING THIS 
DOCUMENT 

Parlee McLaws LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
1700 Enbridge Centre 
10175 – 101 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0H3 
Attn: Ellery Sopko 
Email: esopko@parlee.com 
Phone: 780-423-8536 
Fax: 780-423-2870 
File No. 64203-7 

Counsel for the Intervenor, SAWRIDGE FIRST NATION, withdraws as lawyer of record for that Intervenor. 

The last known address for the Intervenor, SAWRIDGE FIRST NATION, is as follows: 

Attention Chief Isaac Twinn 
806 Caribou Trail NE, Sawridge Indian Reserve 150G 
Tel.  780 691-8075 
Email:  Isaac.twinn@sawridgefirstnation.com 

Legal Counsel for the Intervenor, SAWRIDGE FIRST NATION: 

PARLEE McLAWS LLP 
Per:  

       
____________________________________ 

ELLERY SOPKO 

WARNING 

This withdrawal of lawyer of record takes effect 10 days after the affidavit of service of this document on every party is 

filed. After that date, no delivery of a pleading or other document relating to the action is effective service on the 

former lawyer of record or at any address for service previously provided by the former lawyer of record. 
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